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MEDFORD
WATER

ADDENDUM NO. 2

TO THE INVITATION TO BID DOCUMENTS
FOR
BIG BUTTE SPRINGS FACILITY ROAD AND LOT PAVING
CIP-24-00472

August 5, 2024

This addendum extends the due date for the Contractor’s Prequalification Form to Friday,
August 9, 2024, to allow additional response time to the Solicitation. Dates following the
new due date for the Contractor’s Prequalification Form are also adjusted (see Page 2 of
this Addendum).

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT: All Bidders shall acknowledge receipt and acceptance of
this Addendum on the Bid Form. Bids submitted without acknowledgment may be
considered informal.

End of Addendum No. 2

BOARD OF WATER COMMISSIONERS
CITY OF MEDFORD, OREGON

4//6- A
By:
Brad Taylor, General Manager
Receipt acknowledged and conditions agreed to this day of , 2024,
Bidder:
By:
(Signature)
(Print Name)
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SCHEDULE

(All Times are Local Time) Revisions in Red

Advertise (Invitation to Bid Documents available online) .... Tues., Jul. 16, 2024

Voluntary Pre-Bid Meeting (located at Big Butte Springs)... Thur., Jul. 25, 2024 — 10:00 am

Last Date to Protest Specifications (in writing).................... Mon., Jul. 29, 2024

Contractor’s Prequalification Form Due......................... Fri., Aug. 9, 2024

(Use the Prequalification Form included in this Bid Document) 4:00 p.m. — Local Time
Email to:

matthew.scott@medfordwater.org

MEDFORD WATER Response to Specifications Protest....  Fri., Aug. 2, 2024

MEDFORD WATER Prequalification Response..................
Tues., Aug. 13, 2024

Last Date for Submittal of Request for Clarification (in wed., Aug. 7, 2024 — 5:00 p.m.
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Last Date to Appeal Prequalification Response (in writing)
Thurs., Aug. 15, 2024 - 5:00 p.m.

MEDFORD WATER Response to Prequalification Appeal ,
Fri., Aug. 16, 2024

MEDFORD WATER’S Last Date to Issue Addenda Tues., Aug. 13, 2024
Bid OPENING ittt Tues., Aug. 20, 2024, 2:00 p.m.
Subcontractor Disclosure DUE.........coceevveiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeaen, Tues., Aug. 20, 2024, 4:00 p.m.
Bid Tabulation ........c.vieniiiii e Wed., Aug. 21, 2024
Notice of INtent t0 AWard ..........oeevvieiiiiiieeeeeeeee e, Wed., Aug. 21, 2024
Last Date to Protest Award (in Writing) .........cccovvvvveiriiennnnn. Wed., Aug. 28, 2024 — 5:00 p.m.
MEDFORD WATER Response to Award Protest ............... Fri., Aug. 30, 2024
AWArd CONTIACT .ouiieniiiiie e eas Wed., Sep. 4, 2024
NOLICE OF AWAIU......iveiieiie i e e Thurs., Sep. 5, 2024
Notice to Proceed............ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicii e Upon Execution of Contract
Project Substantial Completion.........cccccooevviiiieiiiinieniiinnnn. Fri., Sep. 27, 2024
Project Final Completion ...........ooouviieiiiiieeiceeee e Fri., Oct. 4, 2024
Engineer’'s Estimate ..................ccccooo $320,000
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